City of Revere, Massachusetts



City Hall 281 Broadway Revere, MA 02151

(781) 286-8160

Office of the City Council

John F. Powers

Ward 5 Councillor

To:	The Honorable Members of the Revere City Council
	Mayor Brian M. Arrigo
	Paul Fahey, Election Commissioner
From	: Councillor John F. Powers, Chairman
	Committee on Legislative Affairs
Re:	Committee Meeting
Date:	December 1, 2022

Please be advised that the Legislative Affairs Sub-Committee meeting will conduct a meeting on **Monday evening, December 1, 2022 at 5:30PM** in the City Councillor Joseph A. DelGrosso City Council Chamber, Revere City Hall, 281 Broadway, Revere, MA 02151 at which time the committee will discuss the following Council Order(s):

22-300 An Ordinance Amending the Composition of the Public Art Commission

Section 1. Section 2.89.020(A) Commission composition, terms, appointments, and vacancies of the Revised Ordinances of the City of Revere is hereby amended by deleting the words, "five and no more than seven" and inserting in place thereof the words, "seven and no more than nine".